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SENIOR MEN - FARRINGDON

Time
0:34:11
0:34:32
0:34:58
0:35:05
0:35:49
0:35:54
0:35:55
0:36:04
0:36:33
0:36:37
0:36:38
0:36:40
0:36:48
0:37:11
0:37:16
0:37:17
0:37:25
0:37:27
0:37:27
0:37:34
0:37:36
0:37:42
0:37:48
0:37:49
0:38:02
0:38:06
0:38:07
0:38:08
0:38:09
0:38:11
0:38:13
0:38:18
0:38:20
0:38:39
0:38:42
0:38:46
0:38:47
0:38:48
0:38:49
0:38:53
0:38:54
0:38:55
0:38:58
0:39:00
0:39:02
0:39:04
0:39:04
0:39:05
0:39:15
0:39:16
0:39:21
0:39:23
0:39:24
0:39:25
0:39:31
0:39:34
0:39:36
0:39:38
0:39:39
0:39:42
0:39:44
0:39:45
0:39:46
0:39:46

Name

VIS, Patrick
TAYLOR, Liam
JENKIN, Dan
PURVIS, Darren
SCOTT, Zak
MORLEY, Chris
WALPOLE, Owen
TOMLINSON, Matty
WESTON, Damien
CARTER, Tony
JOHNSON, Rory
SWINBURNE, David
MCPHERSON, Ken
NICHOLSON, Matthew
HARDY, Iain

BELL, Stewy
ARCHER, Jake
ADAMS, Luke
NEWTON, Peter
SWINBURN, Nick
AXON, Kris

FRANKS, Conrad
HEARN, S

HILTON, Pau

LAWS, Shaun
DONNEKY JR, John
GILL, Chris
CALVERT, Kevin
FLOYD, Ross
DAWSON, Michael
RUSHWORTH, Brian
SMITH, Keith
ROBSON, Colin
ATKINSON, Nick
BUIS, James
WRIGHT, Davey
MCGILLIVARY, Alistair
GORDON, Steven
WEATHERILL, Daniel
RENNISON, Michael
GRAHAM, Steven
COLLINS, Paul
ALLSOP, Tim
HORSLEY, Will
JACKSON, Bendon
TAYLOR, Graeme
HENDERSON, Andrew
NEWMAN, Ben
DOBSON, Jonathan
JARDIN, David
JARDINE, Oliver
OAKES, Karl
STEPHENSON, Kevin
ROBINS, Dan
SANDERSON, Phillip
WOOD, Keith
COXON, Syd

LOWE, Chris
SWORD, Gavin
WARRINGTON, John
MERRISON, Paul
BLYTH, Kevin
DEACON, Craig
STEPHENS, Jonathon

Team

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Chester-le-Street

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) Chester-le-Street

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(3) Newcastle Uni

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(3) Derwentside AC

(3) Newcastle Uni

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Claremont RR

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Elvet Striders

Allen Valley Striders

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Blyth RC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1) Low Fell RC

No
1287
908
1293
1319
1222
1213
1290
168
859
962
1288
651
986
644
1085
155
862
773
643
650
1297
365
410
974
65
1115
1196
906
632
629
855
1312
1254
776
465
455
1223
833
1012
893
877
1255
864
317
1285
522
138
1295
823
1088
475
70
1102
452
333
1068
922
1289
898
468
848
870
506
603

Pos Handicap

1 00:34:11
2 00:34:32
3 00:34:58
4 00:35:05
5 00:35:49
6 00:35:54
7 00:35:55
8 00:36:04
9 00:36:33
10 00:34:07
11 00:36:38
12 00:34:10
13 00:36:48
14 00:32:11
15 00:37:16
16 00:34:47
17 00:37:25
18 00:34:57
19 00:32:27
20 00:32:34
21 00:37:36
22 00:35:12
23 00:35:18
24 00:37:49
25 00:38:02
26 00:35:36
27 00:38:07
28 00:35:38
29 00:33:09
30 00:33:11
31 00:33:13
32 00:38:18
33 00:35:50
34 00:38:39
35 00:33:42
36 00:38:46
37 00:38:47
38 00:38:48
39 00:38:49
40 00:38:53
41 00:38:54
42 00:38:55
43 00:38:58
44 00:36:30
45 00:39:02
46 00:34:04
47 00:36:34
48 00:39:05
49 00:36:45
50 00:39:16
51 00:39:21
52 00:39:23
53 00:36:54
54 00:39:25
55 00:34:31
56 00:39:34
57 00:39:36
58 00:39:38
59 00:39:39
60 00:39:42
61 00:37:14
62 00:39:45
63 00:37:16
64 00:37:16



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

0:39:47
0:39:48
0:39:49
0:39:49
0:39:54
0:39:55
0:39:56
0:39:57
0:39:59
0:40:00
0:40:01
0:40:01
0:40:03
0:40:05
0:40:06
0:40:07
0:40:08
0:40:09
0:40:10
0:40:11
0:40:12
0:40:14
0:40:16
0:40:17
0:40:18
0:40:20
0:40:22
0:40:23
0:40:26
0:40:29
0:40:32
0:40:33
0:40:34
0:40:35
0:40:36
0:40:38
0:40:40
0:40:41
0:40:44
0:40:44
0:40:45
0:40:50
0:40:51
0:40:52
0:40:53
0:40:54
0:40:56
0:40:57
0:40:57
0:40:58
0:40:59
0:40:59
0:41:00
0:41:00
0:41:01
0:41:02
0:41:08
0:41:09
0:41:10
0:41:11
0:41:12
0:41:14
0:41:14
0:41:16
0:41:16
0:41:18

FARNIE, Peter
MILLMORE, Lee
BAINBRIDGE, Paul
GINIYATON, Roman
REED, Nathan
DOXFORD, Paul
HALL, Mark
DUNLOP, Sean
LIKEMAN, Mark
HARRISON, Mark
HARGREAVES, Stephen
REDMAN (V), Paul
LEIGH, Paul

ELLIS, Ieuan
PATON, Chris
MCGRATH, Ian
SIMON, Ian
NETTLEWORTH, Rich
KENNEDY, Chris
ELLIS, Scott
SIMPSON, Mike
FENWICK, Marc
KNIGHT, Kevin
BELL, David
CASSIDY, Neil
LONGMAN, Lucas
HETHERINGTON, Brian
ATWELL, Stephen
MARSHALLSAY, Kevin
BRANNON, Tommy
BROADHURST, Mike
NASH, John

SCOTT, Richard
ASTON, Luke
STURMAN, John
WALKER, Thomas
DUFFY, Patrick
MCMILLAN, Brendan
ALLSOPP, Barry
JACKSON, Chris
BEWICK, Brian
ROBSON, Gary
ROBERTS, Andy
HUTCHINSON, Paul
BIGGS, Andy
AYRES, Kevin

HILL, Steve
BRADSHAW, Graham
MEDD, Steven
JONES (V), Mike
JONES, Paul

GIBBS, Simon
BALDWIN (V), Elwyn
BARKER, David
ARMSTRONG, Graham
AGAN, Richard
MUIR, Alex

SMALL, Michael
BISHOP, Gerald
MCENTEE, Scott
CROWE, Martin
MORRIS, Neil
LEWIS, Scott
HEARN, Peter
LISTER, Kevin

TAIT, Ted

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Crook AC

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Crook AC

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Crook AC

(2) Claremont RR

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) North Shields Poly

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Crook AC

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(3) North East Vets

(2) Durham City Harriers

1278
67
779
534
851
782
971
562
473
1235
972
850
1279
1314
385
246
27
797
1044
700
252
966
277
415
918
471
973
686
1232
693
912
283
73
95
1005
444
236
201
956
882
817
729
447
933
260
777
932
232
380
787
1234
968
259

958

115
74
550
481
1078
592
790
930
675
286

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

00:39:47
00:37:18
00:37:19
00:39:49
00:37:24
00:39:55
00:37:26
00:39:57
00:34:59
00:40:00
00:40:01
00:37:31
00:40:03
00:40:05
00:35:06
00:37:37
00:37:38
00:40:09
00:40:10
00:37:41
00:40:12
00:40:14
00:40:16
00:40:17
00:40:18
00:40:20
00:37:52
00:40:23
00:40:26
00:37:59
00:40:32
00:40:33
00:38:04
00:40:35
00:40:36
00:35:38
00:38:10
00:35:41
00:40:44
00:40:44
00:35:45
00:40:50
00:40:51
00:40:52
00:40:53
00:40:54
00:40:56
00:40:57
00:40:57
00:38:28
00:40:59
00:40:59
00:41:00
00:38:30
00:41:01
00:38:32
00:38:38
00:41:09
00:38:40
00:41:11
00:41:12
00:38:44
00:41:14
00:41:16
00:41:16
00:38:48



131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

0:41:19
0:41:20
1:08:21
0:41:22
0:41:22
0:41:23
0:41:24
0:41:25
0:41:26
0:41:27
0:41:28
1:08:29
1:08:29
0:41:30
0:41:31
0:41:32
0:41:32
0:41:33
0:41:34
0:41:34
0:41:35
0:41:37
0:41:38
0:41:40
0:41:43
0:41:43
0:41:46
0:41:46
0:41:49
0:41:50
0:41:51
0:41:52
0:41:52
0:41:53
0:41:54
0:41:55
0:41:56
0:42:03
0:42:04
0:42:05
0:42:06
0:42:06
0:42:07
0:42:12
0:42:13
0:42:15
0:42:19
0:42:20
0:42:21
0:42:22
0:42:23
0:42:25
0:42:26
0:42:28
0:42:29
0:42:30
0:42:33
0:42:34
0:42:38
0:42:42
0:42:44
0:42:45
0:42:47
0:42:48
0:42:49
0:42:50

DENT, Alan

HALL, Dave
RICHARDSON, Danny
MCKINNON, Iain
JOHNSON, Lawrence
MAYNARD, Ken
CONNELLY, Kevin
FOSTER, Ben
REEVES, Thomas
BENNETT, Lee
SLATER, Martin
GREY, Peter
MOIR, David
CARPENTER, Mark
BELL, Jon

KING, Dave
EILLES, Ronnie
GENNER, Kyle
FRIEL, Liam
BROWN, Paul
STEWART, Graeme
MACKEY, Keith
GUY, Philip
BODGER, Seb
SHARP, Chris
GIBSON, Malcolm
LEE, Simon
GRAHAM, Mick
SMITH, Dave
CURWEN, Daniel
HARTLEY, Andrew
TAYLOR, John
VOLPE, Steve
SPIERS, Martin
BOYLE, Matthew
YOUNG, Barry
GARRAGHAN, Patrick
KELLY, David
COOPER, Paul R
BLACKETT, Sam
BECKETT, Samuel
HUBBARD, James
REAY, David
CURRAN, Robert
ALLISON, Jason
WARREN, David
STOREY, Alan
HINDHAUGH, Paul
CAMMOCK, Paul
LEMIN, Simon
BEANEY, David

HARRIS, Michael Conroy

CORKER, Harry
HEWITSON, Geoff
THOMAS, Kevin
CHAMBERS, Greg
ACONLEY, Joe
FRASER, Walter
MCGAHEY, Tim
JENKINS, Archie
CORBIERE, Neil
BENNETT, Michael
HUDSON, Mark
KEENAN, Michael
MILLER, Mark
HILTON, Stephen

(3) Blaydon Harriers
(1) North Shields Poly
(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Gateshead Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(3) North East Vets
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Blackhill Bounders
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(3) Newcastle Uni

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Blackhill Bounders

(3) Newcastle Uni

(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) PB Fitness

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) North Shields Poly

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(3) Chester-le-Street

(2) Crook AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Derwentside AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Crook AC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(2) Claremont RR

(1) Heaton Harriers

(3) Newcastle Uni

(2) Crook AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(3) Blaydon Harriers

99
1218
26
462
575
889
359
784
329
1074
394
15
989
1075
1241
298
60
1239
102
961
148
791
428
1296
1276
472
789
567
89
1187
1086
759
1009
1215
1322
750
103
63
822
169
228
880
1122
424
224
608
122
373
1236
1178
172
1253
1186
242
442
1197
1021
1035
539
639
360
302
374
62
24
106

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

00:41:19
00:41:20
01:08:21
00:41:22
00:41:22
00:38:53
00:41:24
00:38:55
00:41:26
00:36:27
00:38:58
01:05:59
01:05:59
00:41:30
00:39:01
00:41:32
00:41:32
00:41:33
00:41:34
00:41:34
00:41:35
00:39:07
00:41:38
00:41:40
00:41:43
00:41:43
00:39:16
00:41:46
00:41:49
00:41:50
00:41:51
00:41:52
00:41:52
00:41:53
00:41:54
00:41:55
00:41:56
00:39:33
00:39:34
00:42:05
00:42:06
00:42:06
00:42:07
00:39:42
00:39:43
00:42:15
00:42:19
00:42:20
00:42:21
00:42:22
00:42:23
00:42:25
00:42:26
00:42:28
00:42:29
00:42:30
00:42:33
00:42:34
00:40:08
00:42:42
00:42:44
00:42:45
00:40:17
00:42:48
00:42:49
00:42:50



197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

0:42:52
0:42:53
0:42:55
0:42:56
0:42:59
0:43:00
0:43:00
0:43:02
0:43:11
0:43:19
0:43:23
0:43:30
0:43:33
0:43:34
0:43:35
0:43:43
0:43:52
0:43:53
0:43:54
0:43:55
0:43:59
0:44:03
0:44:06
0:44:07
0:44:07
0:44:08
0:44:16
0:44:17
0:44:22
0:44:23
0:44:24
0:44:25
0:44:29
0:44:32
0:44:33
0:44:34
0:44:35
0:44:38
0:44:42
0:44:44
0:44:45
0:44:51
0:44:52
0:44:53
0:44:55
0:44:57
0:45:02
0:45:04
0:45:04
0:45:07
0:45:08
0:45:11
0:45:15
0:45:18
0:45:19
0:45:20
0:45:21
0:45:23
0:45:24
0:45:25
0:45:26
0:45:32
0:45:36
0:45:42
0:45:43
0:45:46

MOORE, Michael
CARROLL, Brian
HARRIS, Shaun
STEPHENS, John
SCORER, Luke
GRIFFITHS, Tim
MACHIN, Alex
KINGSTON, Matthew
SAVAGE, David
ROBINSON, Geoff
EMMETT, Vince
ROBINSON, Ian
THRAVES, Gareth
DAVIS, Geoff
TOPPING, Terry
HAYLEY, Ed
HUNTER, Phillip
WRIGHT, David
HADDON, Alan
HILTON-WEST, Phillip
WHITE, Conrad
WELSH, David
BOYER, George
QUINN, David
DAVIES, Timothy
MCDONALD, Ian
CHAPMAN, Marc
KIRBY, Rich
HIBELL, Daniel
PULLAN, Graeme
RICHARDSON, Mark
SNOWDON, Steve
GIBSON, Andrew
COULTER, Gary
HOOPER, David
BUCKLEY, Brian
HADDON, Martin
BAKER, Roy
BAXTER, Ian
INSKIP, Paul
HODGSON, Clive
PURVIS, Steve
LEE, Ged
FLETCHER, Daniel
LANGFORD, Alan
PEARSON, Stephen
ARMSTRONG, Michael
CURRY, Stephen
CHRISTOPHER, Len
LYNCH, Conor
HEWITSON, Robert
WATSON, Geoff
ROBERTS, Shaun
ROWE, Darryl
GREEN, Philip
HOOPER, Mike
WILSON, Douglas
ROBSON, Dean
FALLON, Owen
THOMPSON, Andrew
DIXON, Paul
CAVANAGH, Les
SALMON, David
JAMES, Phil
READMAN, Alan
BOND, Steven

(1) North Shields Poly
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Claremont RR

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(3) Chester-le-Street
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(3) Aurora

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Sunderland Strollers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC

(3) Aurora

(3) Houghton AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(3) Newcastle Uni

(3) Jesmond Joggers
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) North East Vets

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(3) Derwentside AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Crook AC

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Claremont RR

(3) Aurora

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC

1214
1317
482
604
599
929
587
193
856
1245
828
463
47
308
899
786
42
501
1201
1129
343
257
231
725
1188
538
1277
1148
1181
892
907
1242
125
300
1182
1114
705
815
126
478
450
1014
982
61
1311
496
865
1079
821
544
273
290
330
1001
479
1298
1231
895
180
46
874
555
121
1043
498
419

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

00:42:52
00:42:53
00:42:55
00:37:56
00:42:59
00:43:00
00:43:00
00:43:02
00:43:11
00:43:19
00:43:23
00:38:30
00:43:33
00:43:34
00:43:35
00:43:43
00:43:52
00:43:53
00:43:54
00:43:55
00:43:59
00:44:03
00:44:06
00:44:07
00:44:07
00:44:08
00:44:16
00:44:17
00:44:22
00:44:23
00:44:24
00:44:25
00:44:29
00:44:32
00:44:33
00:44:34
00:44:35
00:44:38
00:44:42
00:44:44
00:44:45
00:44:51
00:44:52
00:44:53
00:44:55
00:44:57
00:45:02
00:45:04
00:45:04
00:45:07
00:45:08
00:45:11
00:45:15
00:45:18
00:45:19
00:45:20
00:45:21
00:45:23
00:45:24
00:45:25
00:45:26
00:45:32
00:45:36
00:45:42
00:45:43
00:45:46



263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326

0:45:52
0:45:58
0:46:00
0:46:05
0:46:06
0:46:07
0:46:10
0:46:18
0:46:20
0:46:21
0:46:25
0:46:27
0:46:34
0:46:38
0:46:42
0:46:54
0:46:56
0:46:58
0:46:59
0:47:01
0:47:23
0:47:24
0:47:26
0:47:28
0:47:32
0:47:37
0:47:38
0:47:41
0:47:43
0:47:51
0:47:53
0:48:00
0:48:06
0:48:09
0:48:09
0:48:14
0:48:15
0:48:17
0:48:19
0:48:21
0:48:22
0:48:22
0:48:25
0:48:26
0:48:27
0:48:30
0:48:42
0:48:49
0:48:50
0:48:52
0:48:55
0:49:00
0:49:02
0:49:04
0:49:09
0:49:12
0:49:15
0:49:17
0:49:20
0:49:24
0:49:36
0:49:40
0:49:45
0:50:08

TODD, Michael
SLOAN, Peter
ZOPPI, Guillaume
PHIPPS, Dominic
ALEXANDER, Alec
ROWE, David
ROONEY, Peter
CHAMBERS, Kenny
HARVEY, Daniel
TURNER, Mark
GRAHAM, Peter
SKELDON, Mick
HERKES, Chris
KNOX, Martin
MAXWELL, Doug
USHER, Brian
KYTE, Steve
CROFT, James
OUTRAM, Phil
POWELL, Mike
BATY (V), Edward
SKIRROW, Graham
YORSTON, Neil
RAINE, William
ARROWSMITH, Graham
HULL, Ben
THOMPSON, Andrew
PATRICK, Colin
MALLON, John
BRADLEY, Dave
LIDDLE, Brian
VISEGRADI, Konstantin
MCALINDEN, Gary
BLAND, Michael
GIBSON, Colin
MILLER, Chris
JOBSON, Warren
DOBSON, Ben
MCQUADE, Richard
CALLEN, Chris
RYDER, Paul
WINTER, Geoffrey
COWELL, Ian
DESHPANDE, Shaunak
STEANSON, Geoff
BROWN, Neal
WRIGHT, David
WRIGHT, David
REAY, Andrew
WHEELER, Stephen
PHILPOTT, Chris
EMERSON, Jeff
STEPHENSON (V), John
KIRK, Bill

EMMETT, Kevin
WEST, Paul
KISZOW, Stephen
SMITH, Neil
JOHNSON (V), David
FORSTER, Tony
CRADDOCK, John
GIBSON, Nathan
GILL, Mike
PHILLIPS, Dean

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(3) Aurora

(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Blackhill Bounders

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Aurora

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Crook AC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) North Shields Poly

(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Derwentside AC

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(3) Blackhill Bounders

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(3) North East Vets

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(2) Crook AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Derwentside AC

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Birtley AC

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Blackhill Bounders

(1) Sunderland Harriers

S(V)
S(v)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(v)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(v)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(v)
S(v)
S(v)
S(v)
S(V)
S(v)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

1007
1101
1310
389
1170
1002
801
1016
535
1274
928
1004
293
1271
938
49
1090
489
891
84
483
28
811
43
301
189
338
250
141
128
108
1183
812
689
1261
591
1120
491
432
299
541
93
921
1031
680
1248
459
611
1321
543
1286
1299
254
884
1300
902
885
1123
714
1221
1020
785
79
1275

263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326

00:45:52
00:45:58
00:46:00
00:46:05
00:46:06
00:46:07
00:46:10
00:46:18
00:46:20
00:46:21
00:46:25
00:46:27
00:46:34
00:46:38
00:46:42
00:46:54
00:46:56
00:46:58
00:46:59
00:47:01
00:47:23
00:47:24
00:47:26
00:47:28
00:47:32
00:47:37
00:47:38
00:47:41
00:47:43
00:47:51
00:47:53
00:48:00
00:48:06
00:48:09
00:48:09
00:48:14
00:48:15
00:48:17
00:48:19
00:48:21
00:48:22
00:48:22
00:48:25
00:48:26
00:48:27
00:48:30
00:48:42
00:48:49
00:48:50
00:48:52
00:48:55
00:49:00
00:49:02
00:49:04
00:49:09
00:49:12
00:49:15
00:49:17
00:49:20
00:49:24
00:49:36
00:49:40
00:49:45
00:50:08



327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367

0:50:21
0:50:25
0:50:43
0:50:45
0:50:55
0:51:05
0:51:09
0:51:13
0:51:22
0:51:25
0:51:27
0:51:44
0:51:49
0:51:51
0:52:07
0:52:18
0:52:21
0:52:29
0:52:33
0:52:44
0:52:49
0:52:50
0:52:52
0:53:23
0:53:27
0:54:03
0:54:15
0:54:30
0:54:44
0:54:53
0:55:51
0:56:22
0:57:05
0:57:20
0:57:46
0:57:50
1:00:50
1:01:25
1:03:13
1:03:55
1:08:55

LEWINS, Paul
NESBIT, Dougie
WALKER, Dave
BONE, Alan

HOWE, David
BARRASS, Steve
ROCHELLE, Steven
RICHARDSON, Peter
ALLSOP, Craig
KEAR, David
BAINBRIDGE, Ian
ADAMSON, George
PAGE, Anthony
BROWN, Stephen
WARD, Tony
MOORE, Robert
PRUDHAM (V), Joe
NICHOLSON, George
BROWN, Brian
DICKINSON, Ralph
REAY, Mark
MADDOCKS, Tony
GRAHAM, Ian
BYWORTHY, Ian
ROBINSON, Craig
WHITTAKER, Eric
HART, Terry
PRINCE, Tony
OWEN, Phil
BARRACLOUGH, David
JORDAN, Andy
THOMPSON, David
ELDERS, Alan
GREAVES, Laurence
TODD, Ray
MCDONALD, Ken
DUFF, Michael
SLESSER, Alan
KELLY (V), Patrick
REVITT, Les
ROUTLEDGE, George

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Derwentside AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Crook AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(3) Houghton AC

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) North East Vets

(2) Blyth RC

(1) Elswick Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Elvet Striders

(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Aurora

(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) North East Vets

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Aurora

(1) Heaton Harriers

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(v)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

886
323
1184
1301
1118
56
1056
852
1022
192
227
684
494
1320
655
942
515
325
262
132
1318
984
1316
552
1252
682
137
1097
326
1315
319
1262
563
37
1257
793
1243
520
64
52
461

327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367

00:50:21
00:50:25
00:50:43
00:50:45
00:50:55
00:51:05
00:51:09
00:51:13
00:51:22
00:51:25
00:51:27
00:51:44
00:51:49
00:51:51
00:52:07
00:52:18
00:52:21
00:52:29
00:52:33
00:52:44
00:52:49
00:52:50
00:52:52
00:53:23
00:53:27
00:54:03
00:54:15
00:54:30
00:54:44
00:54:53
00:55:51
00:56:22
00:57:05
00:57:20
00:57:46
00:57:50
01:00:50
01:01:25
01:03:13
01:03:55
01:08:55



Handicap

TEAMS
Morpeth
Durham
Sunderland H
Sunderland S
Birtley
Wallsend
Heaton

South Shields
Elswick

North Shields Poly
Gateshead
Tynedale
Alnwick

Low Fell
Crook
Newcastle Uni
Gosforth
Blaydon

Elvet
Claremont
Jesmond
Blyth

Saltwell
Derwentside
North East Vets
Aurora
Houghton

Medium
Fast

124
154
186
213
217
232
273
381
461
514
515
588
660
678
724
766
777
843
857
1062
1183
1196
1201
1381
1524
1602
1636

00:02:30
00:05:00



Place
1
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U1l7s MEN - FARRINGDON

Time
0:20:05
0:20:32
0:20:43
0:21:30
0:21:34
0:21:43
0:21:52
0:22:07
0:22:10
0:22:11
0:22:12
0:22:15
0:22:23
0:22:29
0:22:32
0:22:41
0:22:48
0:22:49
0:22:51
0:22:56
0:23:01
0:23:04
0:23:04
0:23:05
0:24:14
0:24:32
0:27:11

Name

BARRAS, Shaun
LOWRY, George
MASKELL, Barry
MORGAN, Callum
REAY, Kieran
JANSEN, Jake
REED, Jack
TURNER, Daniel
HARRIS, David
HOGG, Lewis
POVEY, Scott
THORNTON, Scott
SANDBACH, Daniel
STEWART, Jamie
HODGSON, Craig
NISBET, Jonathan
QUINN, Oliver
RENNEY, Mitchell
MANN, Adam
BALMAIN, Daniel
BOOTH, Alex
ETHERINGTON, Ryan
HALL, Ryan
JOHNSON, Daniel
CALDWELL, Phillip
LAIDLAW, Cameron
TAYLOR, Daniel

Shuan Barras ran from the wrong pack (i.e. ran from the slow pack instead of the fast pack)

Team

Jarrow & Hebburn (DQ)
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead H
Gateshead H
Chester-le-Street
Blyth RC

Gosforth H

Birtley AC
Chester-le-Street
Gateshead H
Blyth RC

Shildon AC
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead H
Heaton Harriers
Morpeth H

Jarrow & Hebburn
North Shields Poly
North Shields Poly
Elswick H

Jarrow & Hebburn
Shildon AC
Wallsend Harriers
Gateshead H
Morpeth H
Elswick H

North Shields Poly

Cat

nunu T nnnuuununnTuuonunononTnononononononona

No
164
167
96
128
350
45
134
30
65
95
47
222
170
331
327
187
169
318
317
1112
165
221
284
346
184
84
316

Pos
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Handicap
00:20:05
00:20:32
00:20:43
00:21:30
00:21:34
00:21:43
00:21:52
00:22:07
00:22:10
00:19:31
00:22:12
00:22:15
00:22:23
00:22:29
00:22:32
00:20:01
00:22:48
00:22:49
00:22:51
00:22:56
00:23:01
00:23:04
00:23:04
00:23:05
00:21:34
00:24:32
00:27:11

00:00:00
Handicap 00:02:40

TEAMS

Gateshead 17
Jarrow 32
North Shields Poly 64



Place
1
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U15s BOYS - FARRINGDON

Time
0:10:10
0:10:19
0:10:21
0:10:34
0:10:38
0:10:39
0:10:39
0:10:44
0:10:50
0:10:52
0:10:57
0:10:58
0:11:00
0:11:04
0:11:05
0:11:14
0:11:25
0:11:28
0:11:30
0:11:31
0:11:33
0:11:34
0:11:35
0:11:37
0:11:38
0:11:40
0:11:41
0:11:43
0:11:51
0:11:52
0:11:56
0:11:58
0:12:00
0:12:02
0:12:03
0:12:06
0:12:08
0:12:10
0:12:17
0:12:18
0:12:21
0:12:27
0:12:37
0:12:40
0:12:41
0:12:54
0:13:01
0:13:55
0:14:02
0:14:03
0:14:23
0:14:58
0:15:20

Name
WINKLER, Philip
ANDERSON, Ryan
EMMET, Liam
DANBY PLATT, Hugh
NICHOLSON, Chris
GOULDING, Tom
JONES, Joel
ROUTLEDGE, Toby
ELDER, Joe
BUNN, Mark
MILBURN, Chris
BELL, Joseph
REAY, Alex

HILL, Dominic
WALKER, Joe
CHAMBERS, Greg
MYERS, James
MCGOWAN, Jay
CAMPBELL, Sam
REED, Sam
WOODS, Joseph
SHEFFER, Chris
HOOD, Martin
LENG, Daniel
WALLETT, Anthony
KELLY, Elliot
MARSHALL, Jed
SKIRROW, George
BELL, Jordan
FINDLAY, Jake
CARTWRIGHT, Daniel
CONNOR, Blair

WINN-DAVISON, Charlie

SANDERSON, George
CRIPWELL, James
THOMPSON, Lewis
DUNGWORTH, Joseph
THOMAS, Mark
NICHOLSON, Mark
PAULSEN, Henrik
MACLEAN, Callum
ROBSON, William
COXON, Harvey
PEASE, Johnathan
HAYWARD, Harry
WADE, Jack

FEELEY, Brandon
SADLER, Andrew
KIRK, Jonathan
NORTON, Matthew
SLATER, Ross
GRAMHAM, Matthew
CALLEN, James

Team

Morpeth H
Elswick H

South Shields
Sunderland H
Gateshead H
Chester-le-Street
Sunderland H
Tynedale H
Morpeth H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Blaydon Harriers
Shildon AC
Durham City
Sunderland H
Elswick H

Elswick H
Sunderland H
Blaydon Harriers
Durham City
Gosforth H

Blyth RC

Blyth RC

Morpeth H
Alnwick Harriers
North Shields Poly
North Shields Poly
Gateshead H
Alnwick Harriers
Blackhill Bounders
Shildon AC
Gosforth H
Gosforth H
Jarrow & Hebburn
Tynedale H
Gateshead H
Houghton AC
Blyth RC

Gosforth H

Blyth RC

Morpeth H

Birtley AC

North Shields Poly
Alnwick Harriers
Gateshead H
Elswick H

Shildon AC
Chester-le-Street
Tynedale H
Houghton AC
Birtley AC

Heaton Harriers
Houghton AC
Durham City

Cat
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No
196
85
298
245
120
68
259
275
189
171
41
224
78
247
90
86
249
40
310
145
54
53
191
319
212
208
126

37
223
136
311
175
300
106
156

49
146

51
192

35
209
345
110
305
226

67
343
155

23
328
154

80

Pos
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Handicap
00:10:10
00:08:59
00:10:21
00:10:34
00:10:38
00:10:39
00:10:39
00:10:44
00:10:50
00:09:32
00:10:57
00:10:58
00:11:00
00:11:04
00:11:05
00:09:54
00:11:25
00:10:08
00:11:30
00:11:31
00:11:33
00:11:34
00:11:35
00:11:37
00:10:18
00:10:20
00:11:41
00:11:43
00:11:51
00:10:32
00:11:56
00:10:38
00:12:00
00:10:42
00:12:03
00:12:06
00:12:08
00:12:10
00:12:17
00:12:18
00:12:21
00:12:27
00:12:37
00:12:40
00:12:41
00:12:54
00:13:01
00:13:55
00:14:02
00:14:03
00:14:23
00:14:58
00:15:20

00:00:00

Handicap  00:01:20
TEAMS
Sunderland H 25
Morpeth 33
Elswick 33
Gateshead 67
Blyth 80
Gosforth 83
Durham City 85
Shildon 88
Tynedale 90
North Shields Poly 93
Alnwick 95
Houghton 137



Place
1
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U13s BOYS - FARRINGDON

Time
0:11:17
0:11:24
0:11:29
0:11:39
0:11:39
0:11:44
0:11:45
0:11:47
0:11:48
0:11:51
0:11:52
0:11:52
0:11:55
0:11:57
0:11:58
0:11:59
0:12:04
0:12:07
0:12:09
0:12:11
0:12:12
0:12:19
0:12:23
0:12:25
0:12:31
0:12:42
0:12:44
0:12:50
0:12:52
0:12:52
0:12:56
0:12:59
0:13:00
0:13:02
0:13:03
0:13:06
0:13:16
0:13:25
0:13:27
0:13:50
0:13:56
0:14:29
0:14:46
0:15:01
0:15:47

Name

MORGAN, Lewis
ROBERTSON, Finlay
RUSSELL, Jed
YOUNG, James
NICHOLSON, Jason
KELLY, Luke

PRICE, Lewis
RIDLEY, Adam
WEIGHTMAN, Adam
MORLEY, Jake
BROWN, Alex
BOYEK, Ciaran
JACKSON, Matthew
MOUNT, Thomas
WRIGHT, Jordan
HILL, Adam
BARNES, Robert
ARMSTRONG, Joe
SANDERSON, Henry
KELLY-JACKSON, Ryan
ROBINSON, Fergus
JONES, Euan
BREEZE, Robert
SHAFIQ, Adam
ARMSTRONG, Jack
WATSON, Kieran
HUGHES, Ross
MORLEY, Dominic
SKIRROW, Peter
HOWARD, Jonathan
DOBSON, Jonathan
CURRY, Jack
FOLEY, Jack
TODHUNTER, Adam
MORLEY, Matthew
SMITH, Jack
CASSIDY, Ewan
DONALDSON, James
MITCHEN, Ben
HOPE, Kyle

QUINN, Samuel
PHILLIPS, Luke
KING, Michael
GREEN, James
GAFFNEY, Joe

Team

Birtley AC
Tynedale H
Gosforth H

Blyth RC
Gateshead H
Birtley AC

North Shields Poly
Birtley AC
Alnwick Harriers
North Shields Poly
Houghton AC
Shildon AC
Tynedale H
Gateshead H
Blyth RC
Wallsend Harriers
Elswick H
Chester-le-Street
Tynedale H

Low Fell
Tynedale H
Morpeth H

Blyth RC

Alnwick Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
Sunderland H
Gateshead H
Tynedale H
Alnwick Harriers
Heaton Harriers
Houghton AC
Blaydon Harriers
Birtley AC
Tynedale H

North Shields Poly
Sunderland H
Elswick H

South Shields
Houghton AC
Low Fell
Sunderland H
Sunderland H
Durham City
Heaton Harriers
Sunderland H

Cat
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No
322
279
341
57
330
33
215
36
22
313
157
227
296
118
62
332
91
71
299
294
280
301
292
18
295
255
114
278
20
347
159
42
321
281
312
340
309
297
158
178
261
339
344
329
323

Pos

O 0 N O U1 A W N =

A DA A DN D DWW W W W W W W WWNNNIRNIRNINIDNINNINRBRB B 2 = 1= R R
R W N R O O NG AN WDKK B2 O VW O N U DA DN R O OV ® N O WN R O

Handicap
0:11:17
0:11:24
0:11:29
0:11:39
0:11:39
0:11:44
0:11:45
0:11:47

00:10:25
0:11:51
0:11:52
0:11:52

00:10:32

00:10:32
0:11:58
0:11:59
0:12:04

00:10:39
0:12:09
0:12:11

00:10:49
0:12:19
0:12:23

00:10:59
0:12:31
0:12:42

00:11:11

00:11:22

00:11:24
0:12:52

00:11:32

00:11:32

00:11:36
0:13:02
0:13:03
0:13:06

00:11:43
0:13:25
0:13:27
0:13:50
0:13:56
0:14:29
0:14:46
0:15:01
0:15:47

Handicap 00:01:20

TEAMS
Gateshead
Tynedale

Blyth

North Shields Poly
Alnwick

Houghton
Sunderland H

15
34
42
52
62
81

103



NUMBER AGE NAME TEAM NEW PACK | OLD PACK
1085 Men HARDY, Iain (1) Elswick Harriers M(V) S(V)
651 Men SWINBURNE, David (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F M
1213 Men MORLEY, Chris (1) North Shields Poly M(V) S(V)
773 Men ADAMS, Luke (1) South Shields Harriers & AC F M
859 Men WESTON, Damien (1) Sunderland Harriers M S
862 Men ARCHER, Jake (1) Sunderland Harriers M S
962 Men CARTER, Tony (1) Wallsend Harriers F M
986 Men MCPHERSON, Ken (1) Wallsend Harriers M(V) S(V)
974 Men HILTON, Paul (1) Wallsend Harriers M(V) S(V)
1319 Men PURVIS, Darren (2) Birtley AC M S
1222 Men SCOTT, Zak (2) Birtley AC M S

65 Men LAWS, Shaun (2) Birtley AC M S
1287 Men VIS, Patrick (2) Durham City Harriers M S
1293 Men JENKIN, Dan (2) Durham City Harriers M S
1290 Men WALPOLE, Owen (2) Durham City Harriers M S
1288 Men JOHNSON, Rory (2) Durham City Harriers M S
908 Men TAYLOR, Liam (2) Sunderland Strollers M S
168 Men TOMLINSON, Matty (3) Chester-le-Street M(V) S(V)
155 Men BELL, Stewy (3) Chester-le-Street F(V) M(V)
1297 Men AXON, Kris (3) Newcastle Uni M S
1196 Men GILL, Chris (3) Newcastle Uni M S

30 Ul7s TURNER, Daniel Birtley AC F S
45 Ul7s JANSEN, Jake Blyth RC F S
350 Ul7s REAY, Kieran Chester-le-Street F S

65 Ul7s HARRIS, David Chester-le-Street F S

96 Ul7s MASKELL, Barry Gateshead H F S
128 Ul7s MORGAN, Callum Gateshead H F S
134 U17s REED, Jack Gosforth H F S
167 Ul7s LOWRY, George Jarrow & Hebburn F S

68 U15s GOULDING, Tom Chester-le-Street F S
120 U15s NICHOLSON, Chris Gateshead H F S
196 U15s WINKLER, Philip Morpeth H F S
189 U15s ELDER, Joe Morpeth H F S
298 U15s EMMET, Liam South Shields F S
245 U15s DANBY PLATT, Hugh Sunderland H F S
259 U15s JONES, Joel Sunderland H F S
275 U15s ROUTLEDGE, Toby Tynedale H F S
322 U13s MORGAN, Lewis Birtley AC F S

33 Ul3s KELLY, Luke Birtley AC F S

36 U13s RIDLEY, Adam Birtley AC F S

57 U13s YOUNG, James Blyth RC F S
330 U13s NICHOLSON, Jason Gateshead H F S
341 Ul3s RUSSELL, Jed Gosforth H F S
215 U13s PRICE, Lewis North Shields Poly F S
313 U13s MORLEY, Jake North Shields Poly F S
279 U13s  |ROBERTSON, Finlay Tynedale H F S




Place
14
19
20
29
30
35
46
10
12
18

31
55
105
140
200
16
49
53
61
71

SENIOR MEN - FARRINGDON

Time
0:37:11
0:37:27
0:37:34
0:38:09
0:38:11
0:38:42
0:39:04
0:36:37
0:36:40
0:37:27

0:38:13
0:39:31
0:40:45
0:41:27
0:42:56
0:37:17
0:39:15
0:39:24
0:39:44
0:39:56

Name
NICHOLSON, Matthew
NEWTON, Peter
SWINBURN, Nick
FLOYD, Ross
DAWSON, Michael
BUIS, James
TAYLOR, Graeme
CARTER, Tony
SWINBURNE, David
ADAMS, Luke

RUSHWORTH, Brian
SANDERSON, Phillip
BEWICK, Brian
BENNETT, Lee
STEPHENS, John
BELL, Stewy
DOBSON, Jonathan
STEPHENSON, Kevin
MERRISON, Paul
HALL, Mark

GRAND PRIX POINTS

Team

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Chester-le-Street
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

ZZZ'n'n'n'n'n'n'nQ
-

F(V)
F(V)
F(V)
F(V)
F(V)
M(V)
M(V)
M(V)
M(V)
M(V)

No
644
643
650
632
629
465
522
962
651
773

855
333
817
1074
604
155
823
1102
848
971

Pos Handicap Points

14 00:32:11 10
19 00:32:27 9
20 00:32:34 8
29 00:33:09 7
30 00:33:11 6
35 00:33:42 5
46 00:34:04 4
10 00:34:07 3
12 00:34:10 2
18 00:34:57 1
31 00:33:13 10
55 00:34:31 9
105 00:35:45 8
140 00:36:27 7
200 00:37:56 6
16 00:34:47 5
49 00:36:45 4
53 00:36:54 3
61 00:37:14 2
71 00:37:26 1



Place
7
27
29
43
68
77
79
86
95
119
126
136
146
158
12
13
44
62
75
78
93
97
98
123
128
129
19
20
21
28
30
32
40
49
58
67
73
82
94
100
107
114
115
118
122
127
137
143
162
34
39
66
69
74
84
92
101
102
103
110
124
141
144
157

SENIOR MEN - FARRINGDON

Time
0:37:16
0:39:16
0:39:24
0:40:05
0:41:12
0:41:27
0:41:30
0:41:51
0:42:30
0:45:04
0:45:58
0:46:56
0:49:00
0:54:30
0:37:42
0:37:48
0:40:06
0:40:57
0:41:24
0:41:28
0:42:20
0:42:44
0:42:47
0:45:21
0:46:05
0:46:06
0:38:42
0:38:46
0:38:47
0:39:21
0:39:25
0:39:42
0:39:59
0:40:20
0:40:51
0:41:11
0:41:22
0:41:43
0:42:25
0:42:55
0:43:30
0:44:44
0:44:45
0:44:55
0:45:19
0:46:00
0:47:23
0:48:42
1:08:55
0:39:46
0:39:57
0:41:10
0:41:14
0:41:22
0:41:46
0:42:15
0:42:56
0:42:59
0:43:00
0:43:55
0:45:32
0:48:14
0:48:49
0:53:23

Name

HARDY, Iain
JARDIN, David
STEPHENSON, Kevin
ELLIS, Ieuan
CROWE, Martin
BENNETT, Lee
CARPENTER, Mark
HARTLEY, Andrew
CHAMBERS, Greg
CURRY, Stephen
SLOAN, Peter
KYTE, Steve
EMERSON, Jeff
PRINCE, Tony
FRANKS, Conrad
HEARN, S

PATON, Chris
MEDD, Steven
CONNELLY, Kevin
SLATER, Martin
HINDHAUGH, Paul
CORBIERE, Neil
HUDSON, Mark
WILSON, Douglas
PHIPPS, Dominic
ALEXANDER, Alec
BUIS, James
WRIGHT, Davey

MCGILLIVARY, Alistair

JARDINE, Oliver
ROBINS, Dan
WARRINGTON, John
LIKEMAN, Mark
LONGMAN, Lucas
ROBERTS, Andy
MCENTEE, Scott
MCKINNON, Iain
GIBSON, Malcolm

HARRIS, Michael Conroy

HARRIS, Shaun
ROBINSON, Ian
INSKIP, Pau
HODGSON, Clive
LANGFORD, Alan
GREEN, Philip
ZOPPI, Guillaume
BATY (V), Edward
WRIGHT, David
ROUTLEDGE, George
STEPHENS, Jonathon
DUNLOP, Sean
BISHOP, Gerald
MORRIS, Neil
JOHNSON, Lawrence
GRAHAM, Mick
WARREN, David
STEPHENS, John
SCORER, Luke
MACHIN, Alex
HILTON-WEST, Phillip
CAVANAGH, Les
MILLER, Chris
WRIGHT, David
BYWORTHY, Ian

Team

(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers
(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

Cat
S(V)

M(V)
S(V)
S(v)
F(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
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No
1085
1088
1102
1314
1078
1074
1075
1086
1197
1079
1101
1090
1299
1097

365
410

385

380

359

394

373

360

374
1231

389
1170
465
455
1223
475
452
468
473
471
447
481
462
472
1253
482
463
478
450
1311
479
1310
483
459
461

603

562

550

592

575

567

608

604

599

587
1129

555

591

611

552

Pos Handicap

15
50
53
78
125
140
144
161
186
244
264
279
314
354
22
23
79
113
137
141
178
191
193
253
266
267
35
36
37
51
54
60
73
90
107
124
134
156
182
199
208
236
237
241
251
265
283
309
367
64
72
123
126
135
158
176
200
201
203
216
258
298
310
350

00:37:16
00:39:16
00:36:54
00:40:05
00:41:12
00:36:27
00:41:30
00:41:51
00:42:30
00:45:04
00:45:58
00:46:56
00:49:00
00:54:30
00:35:12
00:35:18
00:35:06
00:40:57
00:41:24
00:38:58
00:42:20
00:42:44
00:40:17
00:45:21
00:46:05
00:46:06
00:33:42
00:38:46
00:38:47
00:39:21
00:39:25
00:39:42
00:34:59
00:40:20
00:40:51
00:41:11
00:41:22
00:41:43
00:42:25
00:42:55
00:38:30
00:44:44
00:44:45
00:44:55
00:45:19
00:46:00
00:47:23
00:48:42
01:08:55
00:37:16
00:39:57
00:38:40
00:38:44
00:41:22
00:41:46
00:42:15
00:37:56
00:42:59
00:43:00
00:43:55
00:45:32
00:48:14
00:48:49
00:53:23



159

O

15
16
25
83
89
96
154

46
51
52
57
72
88
90
99
109
111
112
140
148
153
10
18
35
37
45
60
63
70
76
81
85
108
131
138
139
145
147
149
151
160

17
22
24
26
33
36
41
56
91
105
106
113
120
150
152
31
48

0:57:05
0:36:40
0:37:11
0:37:27
0:37:34
0:38:09
0:38:11
0:39:05
0:41:43
0:41:54
0:42:42
0:52:07
0:35:54
0:40:11
0:40:23
0:40:29
0:40:50
0:41:20
0:41:53
0:41:55
0:42:52
0:43:54
0:44:07
0:44:35
0:48:09
0:49:20
0:51:44
0:37:27
0:38:39
0:39:49
0:39:55
0:40:09
0:40:54
0:40:58
0:41:14
0:41:25
0:41:37
0:41:46
0:43:43
0:46:10
0:47:26
0:48:06
0:48:50
0:49:09
0:49:40
0:50:45
0:57:50
0:36:33
0:37:25
0:38:13
0:38:48
0:38:55
0:39:15
0:39:44
0:39:54
0:40:01
0:40:45
0:42:04
0:43:11
0:43:23
0:44:38
0:45:04
0:50:08
0:51:13
0:39:36
0:40:18

ELDERS, Alan
SWINBURNE, David
NICHOLSON, Matthew
NEWTON, Peter
SWINBURN, Nick
FLOYD, Ross
DAWSON, Michael
NEWMAN, Ben
SHARP, Chris
BOYLE, Matthew
JENKINS, Archie
WARD, Tony
MORLEY, Chris
ELLIS, Scott
ATWELL, Stephen
BRANNON, Tommy
ROBSON, Gary
HALL, Dave
SPIERS, Martin
YOUNG, Barry
MOORE, Michael
HADDON, Alan
QUINN, David
HADDON, Martin
BLAND, Michael
JOHNSON (V), David
ADAMSON, George
ADAMS, Luke
ATKINSON, Nick
BAINBRIDGE, Paul
DOXFORD, Paul
NETTLEWORTH, Rich
AYRES, Kevin
JONES (V), Mike
LEWIS, Scott
FOSTER, Ben
MACKEY, Keith
LEE, Simon
HAYLEY, Ed
ROONEY, Peter
YORSTON, Neil
MCALINDEN, Gary
REAY, Andrew
EMMETT, Kevin
GIBSON, Nathan
BONE, Alan
MCDONALD, Ken
WESTON, Damien
ARCHER, Jake
RUSHWORTH, Brian
GORDON, Steven
COLLINS, Paul
DOBSON, Jonathan
MERRISON, Paul
REED, Nathan
REDMAN (V), Paul
BEWICK, Brian
COOPER, Paul R
SAVAGE, David
EMMETT, Vince
BAKER, Roy
CHRISTOPHER, Len
PHILLIPS, Dean
RICHARDSON, Peter
COXON, Syd
CASSIDY, Neil

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

S(V)
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S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
M(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(v)
S(V)

S(V)

S(V)
M(V)

M(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

F(V)

S(V)
M(V)
M(V)

M(V)
F(V)
M(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(v)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)
S(V)

563
651
644
643
650
632
629
1295
1276
1322
639
655
1213
700
686
693
729
1218
1215
750
1214
1201
725
705
689
714
684
773
776
779
782
797
777
787
790
784
791
789
786
801
811
812
1321
1300
785
1301
793
859
862
855
833
1255
823
848
851
850
817
822
856
828
815
821
1275
852
922
918

359
12
14
19
20
29
30
48

155

165

190

341

84
92
94
106
132
164
166
197
215
220
233
296
321
338
18
34
67
70
82
110
114
127
138
152
157
212
269
285
295
311
317
324
330
362

17
31
38

49
61
69
76
105
169
205
207
234
245
326
334
57
89

00:57:05
00:34:10
00:32:11
00:32:27
00:32:34
00:33:09
00:33:11
00:39:05
00:41:43
00:41:54
00:42:42
00:52:07
00:35:54
00:37:41
00:40:23
00:37:59
00:40:50
00:41:20
00:41:53
00:41:55
00:42:52
00:43:54
00:44:07
00:44:35
00:48:09
00:49:20
00:51:44
00:34:57
00:38:39
00:37:19
00:39:55
00:40:09
00:40:54
00:38:28
00:41:14
00:38:55
00:39:07
00:39:16
00:43:43
00:46:10
00:47:26
00:48:06
00:48:50
00:49:09
00:49:40
00:50:45
00:57:50
00:36:33
00:37:25
00:33:13
00:38:48
00:38:55
00:36:45
00:37:14
00:37:24
00:37:31
00:35:45
00:39:34
00:43:11
00:43:23
00:44:38
00:45:04
00:50:08
00:51:13
00:39:36
00:40:18



53
59
61
71
104
133
135
142
155

14
23
38
42
47
50
54
55
64
65
80
87
116
117
121
125
130
132
134
156
161
192
197
206
207
209
231
259
298
299
166
167
170
180
187
188
199
210
214
218
230
239
246
276
280
297
178
216
224
245
264
265
289
292
172

0:40:32
0:40:52
0:40:56
0:41:16
0:43:00
0:46:25
0:46:42
0:48:25
0:52:18
0:36:37
0:36:48
0:37:49
0:38:49
0:39:56
0:40:01
0:40:14
0:40:22
0:40:36
0:40:44
0:40:59
0:41:01
0:41:34
0:41:52
0:44:51
0:44:52
0:45:18
0:45:52
0:46:07
0:46:18
0:46:27
0:52:50
1:08:29
0:40:08
0:40:26
0:40:59
0:41:00
0:41:02
0:42:49
0:47:24
1:08:21
1:08:29
0:35:05
0:35:49
0:38:02
0:39:23
0:39:47
0:39:48
0:40:34
0:41:09
0:41:32
0:42:03
0:42:48
0:44:16
0:44:53
0:49:24
0:51:05
1:03:13
0:39:04
0:41:35
0:42:22
0:44:42
0:47:43
0:47:51
0:52:44
0:54:15
0:38:18

BROADHURST, Mike
HUTCHINSON, Paul
HILL, Steve

HEARN, Peter
GRIFFITHS, Tim
GRAHAM, Peter
MAXWELL, Doug
COWELL, Ian
MOORE, Robert
CARTER, Tony
MCPHERSON, Ken
HILTON, Paul
WEATHERILL, Daniel
HALL, Mark
HARGREAVES, Stephen
FENWICK, Marc
HETHERINGTON, Brian
STURMAN, John
ALLSOPP, Barry
GIBBS, Simon
ARMSTRONG, Graham
BROWN, Paul
VOLPE, Steve
PURVIS, Steve

LEE, Ged

ROWE, Darryl
TODD, Michael
ROWE, David
CHAMBERS, Kenny
SKELDON, Mick
MADDOCKS, Tony
MOIR, David
SIMON, Ian
MARSHALLSAY, Kevin
JONES, Paul
BARKER, David
AGAN, Richard
MILLER, Mark
SKIRROW, Graham
RICHARDSON, Danny
GREY, Peter
PURVIS, Darren
SCOTT, Zak

LAWS, Shaun
OAKES, Karl
FARNIE, Peter
MILLMORE, Lee
SCOTT, Richard
SMALL, Michael
EILLES, Ronnie
KELLY, David
KEENAN, Michael
CHAPMAN, Marc
FLETCHER, Daniel
FORSTER, Tony
BARRASS, Steve
KELLY (V), Patrick
HENDERSON, Andrew
STEWART, Graeme
LEMIN, Simon
BAXTER, Ian
MALLON, John
BRADLEY, Dave
DICKINSON, Ralph
HART, Terry

SMITH, Keith

(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Claremont RR

912
933
932
930
929
928
938
921
942
962
986
974
1012
971
972
966
973
1005
956
968
958
961
1009
1014
982
1001
1007
1002
1016
1004
984
989
27
1232
1234

24
28
26
15
1319
1222
65
70
1278
67
73
74
60
63
62
1277
61
1221
56
64
138
148
1178
126
141
128
132
137
1312

95
108
111
128
202
273
277
305
342

10

13

24

39

71

75

86

91

99
103
116
119
150
163
238
239
250
263
268
270
274
348
143

81

93
115
118
120
195
284
133
142

25
52

66
97
122
147
168
194
223
240
322
332
365
47
151
180
235
291
292
346
353
32

00:40:32
00:40:52
00:40:56
00:41:16
00:43:00
00:46:25
00:46:42
00:48:25
00:52:18
00:34:07
00:36:48
00:37:49
00:38:49
00:37:26
00:40:01
00:40:14
00:37:52
00:40:36
00:40:44
00:40:59
00:41:01
00:41:34
00:41:52
00:44:51
00:44:52
00:45:18
00:45:52
00:46:07
00:46:18
00:46:27
00:52:50
01:05:59
00:37:38
00:40:26
00:40:59
00:38:30
00:38:32
00:42:49
00:47:24
01:08:21
01:05:59
00:35:05
00:35:49
00:38:02
00:39:23
00:39:47
00:37:18
00:38:04
00:41:09
00:41:32
00:39:33
00:42:48
00:44:16
00:44:53
00:49:24
00:51:05
01:03:13
00:36:34
00:41:35
00:42:22
00:44:42
00:47:43
00:47:51
00:52:44
00:54:15
00:38:18



202
225
233
253
261
283
191
194
201
205
219
222
226
237
238
251
263
272
284
163
165
168
169
183
189
195
198
204
208
211
215
223
243
248
249
257
268
271
285
288
177
181
213
229
234
236
240
244
250
260
262
266
278
279
287
291
293
295
190
196
200
217
221
227
256
267

0:40:41
0:42:23
0:43:02
0:45:24
0:47:37
0:51:25
0:40:07
0:40:12
0:40:40
0:40:57
0:42:06
0:42:13
0:42:28
0:44:03
0:44:06
0:45:20
0:47:41
0:49:02
0:51:27
0:34:11
0:34:58
0:35:55
0:36:38
0:39:38
0:40:00
0:40:16
0:40:33
0:40:53
0:41:00
0:41:18
0:41:32
0:42:21
0:44:32
0:45:08
0:45:11
0:46:34
0:48:21
0:48:55
0:51:51
0:52:33
0:39:00
0:39:31
0:41:26
0:42:45
0:43:34
0:43:59
0:44:22
0:44:33
0:45:15
0:47:32
0:47:38
0:48:00
0:50:25
0:50:43
0:52:29
0:52:52
0:54:44
0:55:51
0:40:03
0:40:17
0:40:38
0:41:38
0:42:12
0:42:29
0:45:46
0:48:19

MCMILLAN, Brendan
BEANEY, David
KINGSTON, Matthew
FALLON, Owen
HULL, Ben

KEAR, David
MCGRATH, Ian
SIMPSON, Mike
DUFFY, Patrick
BRADSHAW, Graham
BECKETT, Samuel
ALLISON, Jason
HEWITSON, Geoff
WELSH, David
BOYER, George
HOOPER, Mike
PATRICK, Colin
STEPHENSON (V), John
BAINBRIDGE, Ian
VIS, Patrick

JENKIN, Dan
WALPOLE, Owen
JOHNSON, Rory
LOWE, Chris
HARRISON, Mark
KNIGHT, Kevin
NASH, John

BIGGS, Andy
BALDWIN (V), Elwyn
TAIT, Ted

KING, Dave
CAMMOCK, Paul
COULTER, Gary
HEWITSON, Robert
WATSON, Geoff
HERKES, Chris
CALLEN, Chris
PHILPOTT, Chris
BROWN, Stephen
BROWN, Brian
HORSLEY, Will
SANDERSON, Phillip
REEVES, Thomas
BENNETT, Michael
DAVIS, Geoff
WHITE, Conrad
HIBELL, Daniel
HOOPER, David
ROBERTS, Shaun
ARROWSMITH, Graham
THOMPSON, Andrew
VISEGRADI, Konstantin
NESBIT, Dougie
WALKER, Dave
NICHOLSON, George
GRAHAM, Ian
OWEN, Phil
JORDAN, Andy
LEIGH, Paul

BELL, David
WALKER, Thomas
GUY, Philip
CURRAN, Robert
THOMAS, Kevin
BOND, Steven
MCQUADE, Richard

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC

201
172
193
180
189
192
246
252
236
232
228
224
242
257
231
1298
250
254
227
1287
1293
1290
1288
1289
1235
277
283
260
259
286
298
1236
300
273
290
293
299
1286
1320
262
317
333
329
302
308
343
1181
1182
330
301
338
1183
323
1184
325
1316
326
319
1279
415
444
428
424
442
419
432

102
181
204
255
288
336

109
117
130
146
179
230
247
248
275
302
313
340
345
44
55
139
192
210
217
225
231
249
287
289
294
328
329
344
349
355
357
77
88
100
153
174
185
262
301

00:35:41
00:42:23
00:43:02
00:45:24
00:47:37
00:51:25
00:37:37
00:40:12
00:38:10
00:40:57
00:42:06
00:39:43
00:42:28
00:44:03
00:44:06
00:45:20
00:47:41
00:49:02
00:51:27
00:34:11
00:34:58
00:35:55
00:36:38
00:39:38
00:40:00
00:40:16
00:40:33
00:40:53
00:41:00
00:38:48
00:41:32
00:42:21
00:44:32
00:45:08
00:45:11
00:46:34
00:48:21
00:48:55
00:51:51
00:52:33
00:36:30
00:34:31
00:41:26
00:42:45
00:43:34
00:43:59
00:44:22
00:44:33
00:45:15
00:47:32
00:47:38
00:48:00
00:50:25
00:50:43
00:52:29
00:52:52
00:54:44
00:55:51
00:40:03
00:40:17
00:35:38
00:41:38
00:39:42
00:42:29
00:45:46
00:48:19



173
179
186
286
296
182
193
228
255
269
270
281
282
290
164
171
174
175
176
184
185
203
212
220
232
235
241
242
247
252
254
258
273
274
275
277
294
326
327
337
343
346
363
366
342
348
360
362
364
311
314
345
351
357
306
307
309
312
317
320
324
333
338
347

0:38:20
0:39:04
0:39:46
0:52:21
1:01:25
0:39:34
0:40:10
0:42:34
0:45:42
0:48:26
0:48:30
0:51:09
0:51:22
0:52:49
0:34:32
0:38:08
0:38:53
0:38:54
0:38:58
0:39:39
0:39:45
0:40:44
0:41:23
0:42:06
0:42:53
0:43:35
0:44:23
0:44:24
0:45:02
0:45:23
0:45:26
0:46:59
0:49:04
0:49:12
0:49:15
0:50:21
0:54:53
0:43:33
0:43:52
0:45:25
0:46:54
0:47:28
0:57:20
1:03:55
0:46:38
0:48:09
0:53:27
0:56:22
0:57:46
0:41:33
0:41:49
0:47:01
0:48:22
0:49:45
0:40:35
0:41:08
0:41:19
0:41:34
0:41:56
0:42:19
0:42:50
0:44:29
0:45:36
0:47:53

ROBSON, Colin
TAYLOR, Graeme
DEACON, Craig
PRUDHAM (V), Joe
SLESSER, Alan
WOOD, Keith
KENNEDY, Chris
FRASER, Walter
JAMES, Phil
DESHPANDE, Shaunak
BROWN, Neal
ROCHELLE, Steven
ALLSOP, Craig
REAY, Mark
TAYLOR, Liam
CALVERT, Kevin
RENNISON, Michael
GRAHAM, Steven
ALLSOP, Tim
SWORD, Gavin
BLYTH, Kevin
JACKSON, Chris
MAYNARD, Ken
HUBBARD, James
CARROLL, Brian
TOPPING, Terry
PULLAN, Graeme
RICHARDSON, Mark
ARMSTRONG, Michael
ROBSON, Dean
DIXON, Paul
OUTRAM, Phil
KIRK, Bill

WEST, Paul
KISZOW, Stephen
LEWINS, Paul
BARRACLOUGH, David
THRAVES, Gareth
HUNTER, Phillip
THOMPSON, Andrew
USHER, Brian
RAINE, William
GREAVES, Laurence
REVITT, Les

KNOX, Martin
GIBSON, Colin
ROBINSON, Craig
THOMPSON, David
TODD, Ray
GENNER, Kyle
SMITH, Dave
POWELL, Mike
WINTER, Geoffrey
GILL, Mike

ASTON, Luke
MUIR, Alex

DENT, Alan

FRIEL, Liam
GARRAGHAN, Patrick
STOREY, Alan
HILTON, Stephen
GIBSON, Andrew
SALMON, David
LIDDLE, Brian

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Aurora

(3) Aurora

(3) Aurora

(3) Aurora

(3) Aurora

(3) Aurora

(3) Aurora

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) Blackhill Bounders
(3) Blackhill Bounders
(3) Blackhill Bounders
(3) Blackhill Bounders
(3) Blackhill Bounders
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers

1254
522
506
515
520

1068

1044

1035

1043

1031

1248

1056

1022

1318
908
906
893
877
864
898
870
882
889
880

1317
899
892
907
865
895
874
891
884
902
885
886
1315

47
42
46
49
43
37
52

1271
1261
1252
1262
1257
1239

89
84
93
79
95
115
99
102
103
122
106
125
121
108

104
136
172
198
211
226
227
243
254
257
281
316
318
319
327
356
209
213
256
278
286
360
366
276
297
351
358
361
148
159
282
304
325
98
121
131
149
167
177
196
229
259
293

00:35:50
00:34:04
00:37:16
00:52:21
01:01:25
00:39:34
00:40:10
00:42:34
00:45:42
00:48:26
00:48:30
00:51:09
00:51:22
00:52:49
00:34:32
00:35:38
00:38:53
00:38:54
00:38:58
00:39:39
00:39:45
00:40:44
00:38:53
00:42:06
00:42:53
00:43:35
00:44:23
00:44:24
00:45:02
00:45:23
00:45:26
00:46:59
00:49:04
00:49:12
00:49:15
00:50:21
00:54:53
00:43:33
00:43:52
00:45:25
00:46:54
00:47:28
00:57:20
01:03:55
00:46:38
00:48:09
00:53:27
00:56:22
00:57:46
00:41:33
00:41:49
00:47:01
00:48:22
00:49:45
00:40:35
00:38:38
00:41:19
00:41:34
00:41:56
00:42:19
00:42:50
00:44:29
00:45:36
00:47:53



300
301
318
325
303
319
334
349
355
358
328
335
339
344
350
359
305
322
323
330
336
340
341
352
354
356
302
304
313
315
321
329
308
310
332
353
361
365
316
331
367

0:36:04
0:37:17
0:42:05
0:43:19
0:38:06
0:42:07
0:44:34
0:48:15
0:49:17
0:50:55
0:43:53
0:44:57
0:45:43
0:46:58
0:48:17
0:51:49
0:39:49
0:42:33
0:42:38
0:44:08
0:45:07
0:46:20
0:46:21
0:48:22
0:48:52
0:49:36
0:37:36
0:38:07
0:41:40
0:41:50
0:42:26
0:44:07
0:41:16
0:41:31
0:44:25
0:48:27
0:54:03
1:00:50
0:41:52
0:44:17
0:39:02

TOMLINSON, Matty
BELL, Stewy
BLACKETT, Sam
ROBINSON, Geoff
DONNEKY JR, John
REAY, David
BUCKLEY, Brian
JOBSON, Warren
SMITH, Neil
HOWE, David
WRIGHT, David
PEARSON, Stephen
READMAN, Alan
CROFT, James
DOBSON, Ben
PAGE, Anthony
GINIYATON, Roman
ACONLEY, Joe
MCGAHEY, Tim
MCDONALD, Ian
LYNCH, Conor
HARVEY, Daniel
TURNER, Mark
RYDER, Paul
WHEELER, Stephen
CRADDOCK, John
AXON, Kris

GILL, Chris
BODGER, Seb
CURWEN, Daniel
CORKER, Harry
DAVIES, Timothy
LISTER, Kevin
BELL, Jon
SNOWDON, Steve
STEANSON, Geoff
WHITTAKER, Eric
DUFF, Michael
TAYLOR, John
KIRBY, Rich
JACKSON, Bendon

(3) Chester-le-Street
(3) Chester-le-Street
(3) Chester-le-Street
(3) Chester-le-Street
(3) Derwentside AC
(3) Derwentside AC
(3) Derwentside AC
(3) Derwentside AC
(3) Derwentside AC
(3) Derwentside AC
(3) Houghton AC

(3) Houghton AC

(3) Houghton AC

(3) Houghton AC

(3) Houghton AC

(3) Houghton AC

(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Jesmond Joggers
(3) Newcastle Uni
(3) Newcastle Uni
(3) Newcastle Uni
(3) Newcastle Uni
(3) Newcastle Uni
(3) Newcastle Uni
(3) North East Vets
(3) North East Vets
(3) North East Vets
(3) North East Vets
(3) North East Vets
(3) North East Vets
(3) PB Fitness

(3) Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue

Allen Valley Striders

S(V)
M(V)

S(v)

S(V)

S(v)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

M(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

nu n n n onon

S(V)
M(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)

168
155
169
1245
1115
1122
1114
1120
1123
1118
501
496
498
489
491
494
534
1021
539
538
544
535
1274
541
543
1020
1297
1196
1296
1187
1186
1188
675
1241
1242
680
682
1243
759
1148
1285

16
170
206

26
173
232
299
320
331
214
242
261
280
300
339

68
187
189
222
246
271
272
303
312
323

21

27
154
160
183
221
129
145
228
307
352
363
162
224

45

00:36:04
00:34:47
00:42:05
00:43:19
00:35:36
00:42:07
00:44:34
00:48:15
00:49:17
00:50:55
00:43:53
00:44:57
00:45:43
00:46:58
00:48:17
00:51:49
00:39:49
00:42:33
00:40:08
00:44:08
00:45:07
00:46:20
00:46:21
00:48:22
00:48:52
00:49:36
00:37:36
00:38:07
00:41:40
00:41:50
00:42:26
00:44:07
00:41:16
00:39:01
00:44:25
00:48:27
00:54:03
01:00:50
00:41:52
00:44:17
00:39:02
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SENIOR MEN - FARRINGDON

Time  Name

0:34:11 VIS, Patrick

0:34:32 TAYLOR, Liam
0:34:58 JENKIN, Dan
0:35:05 PURVIS, Darren
0:35:49 SCOTT, Zak
0:35:54 MORLEY, Chris
0:35:55 WALPOLE, Owen
0:36:04 TOMLINSON, Matty
0:36:33 WESTON, Damien
0:36:37 CARTER, Tony
0:36:38 JOHNSON, Rory
0:36:40 SWINBURNE, David
0:36:48 MCPHERSON, Ken
0:37:11 NICHOLSON, Matthew
0:37:16 HARDY, Iain
0:37:17 BELL, Stewy
0:37:25 ARCHER, Jake
0:37:27 ADAMS, Luke
0:37:27 NEWTON, Peter
0:37:34 SWINBURN, Nick
0:37:36 AXON, Kris

0:37:42 FRANKS, Conrad
0:37:48 HEARN, S

0:37:49 HILTON, Paul
0:38:02 LAWS, Shaun
0:38:06 DONNEKY JR, John
0:38:07 GILL, Chris

0:38:08 CALVERT, Kevin
0:38:09 FLOYD, Ross
0:38:11 DAWSON, Michael
0:38:13 RUSHWORTH, Brian
0:38:18 SMITH, Keith
0:38:20 ROBSON, Colin
0:38:39 ATKINSON, Nick
0:38:42 BUIS, James
0:38:46 WRIGHT, Davey
0:38:47 MCGILLIVARY, Alistair
0:38:48 GORDON, Steven
0:38:49 WEATHERILL, Daniel
0:38:53 RENNISON, Michael
0:38:54 GRAHAM, Steven
0:38:55 COLLINS, Paul
0:38:58 ALLSOP, Tim
0:39:00 HORSLEY, Will
0:39:02 JACKSON, Bendon
0:39:04 TAYLOR, Graeme
0:39:04 HENDERSON, Andrew
0:39:05 NEWMAN, Ben
0:39:15 DOBSON, Jonathan
0:39:16 JARDIN, David
0:39:21 JARDINE, Oliver
0:39:23 OAKES, Karl
0:39:24 STEPHENSON, Kevin
0:39:25 ROBINS, Dan
0:39:31 SANDERSON, Phillip
0:39:34 WOOD, Keith
0:39:36 COXON, Syd
0:39:38 LOWE, Chris
0:39:39 SWORD, Gavin
0:39:42 WARRINGTON, John
0:39:44 MERRISON, Paul
0:39:45 BLYTH, Kevin
0:39:46 DEACON, Craig
0:39:46 STEPHENS, Jonathon
0:39:47 FARNIE, Peter
0:39:48 MILLMORE, Lee
0:39:49 BAINBRIDGE, Paul

Team

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Chester-le-Street

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) Chester-le-Street

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(3) Newcastle Uni

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(3) Derwentside AC

(3) Newcastle Uni

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Claremont RR

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Elvet Striders

Allen Valley Striders

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Blyth RC

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Birtley AC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC

Cat

S(V)

S(V)
M(V)

zZT 2T O M T =T L

S(V)

m Tz n =

F(V)
S(V)

w o n n T n g

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)

=T X 0 =

No

1287
908
1293
1319
1222
1213
1290
168
859
962
1288
651
986
644
1085
155
862
773
643
650
1297
365
410
974
65
1115
1196
906
632
629

1312
1254
776
465
455
1223
833
1012
893
877
1255
864
317
1285
522
138
1295
823
1088
475
70
1102
452
333
1068
922
1289
898
468
848
870
506
603
1278
67
779

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

91
92
93
94
95

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

0:39:49 GINIYATON, Roman
0:39:54 REED, Nathan
0:39:55 DOXFORD, Paul
0:39:56 HALL, Mark

0:39:57 DUNLOP, Sean
0:39:59 LIKEMAN, Mark
0:40:00 HARRISON, Mark
0:40:01 HARGREAVES, Stephen
0:40:01 REDMAN (V), Paul
0:40:03 LEIGH, Paul

0:40:05 ELLIS, Ieuan
0:40:06 PATON, Chris
0:40:07 MCGRATH, Ian
0:40:08 SIMON, Ian

0:40:09 NETTLEWORTH, Rich
0:40:10 KENNEDY, Chris
0:40:11 ELLIS, Scott

0:40:12 SIMPSON, Mike
0:40:14 FENWICK, Marc
0:40:16 KNIGHT, Kevin
0:40:17 BELL, David

0:40:18 CASSIDY, Neil
0:40:20 LONGMAN, Lucas
0:40:22 HETHERINGTON, Brian
0:40:23 ATWELL, Stephen
0:40:26 MARSHALLSAY, Kevin
0:40:29 BRANNON, Tommy
0:40:32 BROADHURST, Mike
0:40:33 NASH, John

0:40:34 SCOTT, Richard
0:40:35 ASTON, Luke
0:40:36 STURMAN, John
0:40:38 WALKER, Thomas
0:40:40 DUFFY, Patrick
0:40:41 MCMILLAN, Brendan
0:40:44 ALLSOPP, Barry
0:40:44 JACKSON, Chris
0:40:45 BEWICK, Brian
0:40:50 ROBSON, Gary
0:40:51 ROBERTS, Andy
0:40:52 HUTCHINSON, Paul
0:40:53 BIGGS, Andy
0:40:54 AYRES, Kevin
0:40:56 HILL, Steve

0:40:57 BRADSHAW, Graham
0:40:57 MEDD, Steven
0:40:58 JONES (V), Mike
0:40:59 JONES, Paul

0:40:59 GIBBS, Simon
0:41:00 BALDWIN (V), Elwyn
0:41:00 BARKER, David
0:41:01 ARMSTRONG, Graham
0:41:02 AGAN, Richard
0:41:08 MUIR, Alex

0:41:09 SMALL, Michael
0:41:10 BISHOP, Gerald
0:41:11 MCENTEE, Scott
0:41:12 CROWE, Martin
0:41:14 MORRIS, Neil
0:41:14 LEWIS, Scott
0:41:16 HEARN, Peter
0:41:16 LISTER, Kevin
0:41:18 TAIT, Ted

0:41:19 DENT, Alan

0:41:20 HALL, Dave

1:08:21 RICHARDSON, Danny
0:41:22 MCKINNON, Iain
0:41:22 JOHNSON, Lawrence
0:41:23 MAYNARD, Ken

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Crook AC

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Crook AC

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Crook AC

(2) Claremont RR

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) North Shields Poly

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Crook AC

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(3) North East Vets

(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Sunderland Strollers

S(V)
M(V)
S(V)

M(V)

S(V)

M(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

M(V)
S(V)

M(V)
S(V)
S(V)

m =z ML n =

S(V)
F(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

M(V)

S(V)

S(V)

n 2T 0 2 =

S(V)
M(V)

S(V)
S(V)
M(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
M(V)

534
851

971
562
473

1235
972
850

1279

1314
385
246

27
797

1044
700
252
966
277
415
018
471
973
686

1232
693
912
283

73
95

1005
444
236
201
956
882
817
729
447
933
260
777
932
232
380
787

1234
968
259

958

115
74
550
481
1078
592
790
930
675
286
929
1218
26
462
575
889



137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

0:41:24 CONNELLY, Kevin
0:41:25 FOSTER, Ben
0:41:26 REEVES, Thomas
0:41:27 BENNETT, Lee
0:41:28 SLATER, Martin
1:08:29 GREY, Peter
1:08:29 MOIR, David
0:41:30 CARPENTER, Mark
0:41:31 BELL, Jon
0:41:32 KING, Dave
0:41:32 EILLES, Ronnie
0:41:33 GENNER, Kyle
0:41:34 FRIEL, Liam
0:41:34 BROWN, Paul
0:41:35 STEWART, Graeme
0:41:37 MACKEY, Keith
0:41:38 GUY, Philip
0:41:40 BODGER, Seb
0:41:43 SHARP, Chris
0:41:43 GIBSON, Malcolm
0:41:46 LEE, Simon
0:41:46 GRAHAM, Mick
0:41:49 SMITH, Dave
0:41:50 CURWEN, Daniel
0:41:51 HARTLEY, Andrew
0:41:52 TAYLOR, John
0:41:52 VOLPE, Steve
0:41:53 SPIERS, Martin
0:41:54 BOYLE, Matthew
0:41:55 YOUNG, Barry
0:41:56 GARRAGHAN, Patrick
0:42:03 KELLY, David
0:42:04 COOPER, Paul R
0:42:05 BLACKETT, Sam
0:42:06 BECKETT, Samuel
0:42:06 HUBBARD, James
0:42:07 REAY, David
0:42:12 CURRAN, Robert
0:42:13 ALLISON, Jason
0:42:15 WARREN, David
0:42:19 STOREY, Alan
0:42:20 HINDHAUGH, Paul
0:42:21 CAMMOCK, Paul
0:42:22 LEMIN, Simon
0:42:23 BEANEY, David
0:42:25 HARRIS, Michael Conroy
0:42:26 CORKER, Harry
0:42:28 HEWITSON, Geoff
0:42:29 THOMAS, Kevin
0:42:30 CHAMBERS, Greg
0:42:33 ACONLEY, Joe
0:42:34 FRASER, Walter
0:42:38 MCGAHEY, Tim
0:42:42 JENKINS, Archie
0:42:44 CORBIERE, Neil
0:42:45 BENNETT, Michael
0:42:47 HUDSON, Mark
0:42:48 KEENAN, Michael
0:42:49 MILLER, Mark
0:42:50 HILTON, Stephen
0:42:52 MOORE, Michael
0:42:53 CARROLL, Brian
0:42:55 HARRIS, Shaun
0:42:56 STEPHENS, John
0:42:59 SCORER, Luke
0:43:00 GRIFFITHS, Tim
0:43:00 MACHIN, Alex
0:43:02 KINGSTON, Matthew
0:43:11 SAVAGE, David

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) North East Vets

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Blackhill Bounders

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Blyth RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(3) Newcastle Uni

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Blackhill Bounders

(3) Newcastle Uni

(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) PB Fitness

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) North Shields Poly

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Birtley AC

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(3) Chester-le-Street

(2) Crook AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Derwentside AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Crook AC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(2) Claremont RR

(1) Heaton Harriers

(3) Newcastle Uni

(2) Crook AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(1) North Shields Poly

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Claremont RR

(1) Sunderland Harriers

M
S(V)
F(V)

M(V)
M(V)
S(V)
M(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

M(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
M(V)
M(V)

S(V)

M(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
M(V)
S(V)

S(V)
M(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

F(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

359
784
329
1074
394
15
989
1075
1241
298
60
1239
102

148
791
428
1296
1276
472
789
567
89
1187
1086
759
1009
1215
1322
750
103
63
822
169
228
880
1122
424
224
608
122
373
1236
1178
172
1253
1186
242
442
1197
1021
1035
539
639
360

374
62
24

106

1214
1317

482

604

599

929

587

193

856

206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

256
257

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

0:43:19 ROBINSON, Geoff
0:43:23 EMMETT, Vince
0:43:30 ROBINSON, Ian
0:43:33 THRAVES, Gareth
0:43:34 DAVIS, Geoff
0:43:35 TOPPING, Terry
0:43:43 HAYLEY, Ed
0:43:52 HUNTER, Phillip
0:43:53 WRIGHT, David
0:43:54 HADDON, Alan
0:43:55 HILTON-WEST, Phillip
0:43:59 WHITE, Conrad
0:44:03 WELSH, David
0:44:06 BOYER, George
0:44:07 QUINN, David
0:44:07 DAVIES, Timothy
0:44:08 MCDONALD, Ian
0:44:16 CHAPMAN, Marc
0:44:17 KIRBY, Rich
0:44:22 HIBELL, Daniel
0:44:23 PULLAN, Graeme
0:44:24 RICHARDSON, Mark
0:44:25 SNOWDON, Steve
0:44:29 GIBSON, Andrew
0:44:32 COULTER, Gary
0:44:33 HOOPER, David
0:44:34 BUCKLEY, Brian
0:44:35 HADDON, Martin
0:44:38 BAKER, Roy
0:44:42 BAXTER, Ian
0:44:44 INSKIP, Paul
0:44:45 HODGSON, Clive
0:44:51 PURVIS, Steve
0:44:52 LEE, Ged

0:44:53 FLETCHER, Daniel
0:44:55 LANGFORD, Alan
0:44:57 PEARSON, Stephen
0:45:02 ARMSTRONG, Michael
0:45:04 CURRY, Stephen
0:45:04 CHRISTOPHER, Len
0:45:07 LYNCH, Conor
0:45:08 HEWITSON, Robert
0:45:11 WATSON, Geoff
0:45:15 ROBERTS, Shaun
0:45:18 ROWE, Darryl
0:45:19 GREEN, Philip
0:45:20 HOOPER, Mike
0:45:21 WILSON, Douglas
0:45:23 ROBSON, Dean
0:45:24 FALLON, Owen
0:45:25 THOMPSON, Andrew
0:45:26 DIXON, Paul
0:45:32 CAVANAGH, Les
0:45:36 SALMON, David
0:45:42 JAMES, Phil
0:45:43 READMAN, Alan
0:45:46 BOND, Steven
0:45:52 TODD, Michael
0:45:58 SLOAN, Peter
0:46:00 ZOPPI, Guillaume
0:46:05 PHIPPS, Dominic
0:46:06 ALEXANDER, Alec
0:46:07 ROWE, David
0:46:10 ROONEY, Peter
0:46:18 CHAMBERS, Kenny
0:46:20 HARVEY, Daniel
0:46:21 TURNER, Mark
0:46:25 GRAHAM, Peter
0:46:27 SKELDON, Mick

(3) Chester-le-Street

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(3) Aurora

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Aurora

(3) Houghton AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(1) Low Fell RC

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Crook AC

(2) Crook AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(3) Newcastle Uni

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Birtley AC

(3) Tyne & Wear Fire & Rescue
(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) North East Vets

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(3) Derwentside AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(2) Birtley AC

(1) Heaton Harriers

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Crook AC

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Claremont RR

(3) Aurora

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Gateshead Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) Wallsend Harriers
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) Tynedale Harriers
(1) Wallsend Harriers

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

1245
828
463

47
308
899
786

42
501

1201

1129
343
257
231
725

1188
538

1277

1148

1181
892
907

1242
125
300

1182

1114
705

126
478
450
1014
982
61
1311
496
865
1079
821
544
273
290
330
1001
479
1298
1231
895
180
46
874
555
121
1043
498
419
1007
1101
1310
389
1170
1002
801
1016
535
1274
928
1004



275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284

286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304

305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

0:46:34 HERKES, Chris
0:46:38 KNOX, Martin
0:46:42 MAXWELL, Doug
0:46:54 USHER, Brian
0:46:56 KYTE, Steve
0:46:58 CROFT, James
0:46:59 OUTRAM, Phil
0:47:01 POWELL, Mike
0:47:23 BATY (V), Edward
0:47:24 SKIRROW, Graham
0:47:26 YORSTON, Neil
0:47:28 RAINE, William
0:47:32 ARROWSMITH, Graham
0:47:37 HULL, Ben

0:47:38 THOMPSON, Andrew
0:47:41 PATRICK, Colin
0:47:43 MALLON, John
0:47:51 BRADLEY, Dave
0:47:53 LIDDLE, Brian
0:48:00 VISEGRADI, Konstantin
0:48:06 MCALINDEN, Gary
0:48:09 BLAND, Michael
0:48:09 GIBSON, Colin
0:48:14 MILLER, Chris
0:48:15 JOBSON, Warren
0:48:17 DOBSON, Ben
0:48:19 MCQUADE, Richard
0:48:21 CALLEN, Chris
0:48:22 RYDER, Paul
0:48:22 WINTER, Geoffrey

0:48:25 COWELL, Ian
0:48:26 DESHPANDE, Shaunak
0:48:27 STEANSON, Geoff
0:48:30 BROWN, Neal
0:48:42 WRIGHT, David
0:48:49 WRIGHT, David
0:48:50 REAY, Andrew
0:48:52 WHEELER, Stephen
0:48:55 PHILPOTT, Chris
0:49:00 EMERSON, Jeff
0:49:02 STEPHENSON (V), John
0:49:04 KIRK, Bill

0:49:09 EMMETT, Kevin
0:49:12 WEST, Paul

0:49:15 KISZOW, Stephen
0:49:17 SMITH, Neil
0:49:20 JOHNSON (V), David
0:49:24 FORSTER, Tony
0:49:36 CRADDOCK, John
0:49:40 GIBSON, Nathan
0:49:45 GILL, Mike

0:50:08 PHILLIPS, Dean
0:50:21 LEWINS, Paul
0:50:25 NESBIT, Dougie
0:50:43 WALKER, Dave
0:50:45 BONE, Alan

0:50:55 HOWE, David
0:51:05 BARRASS, Steve
0:51:09 ROCHELLE, Steven
0:51:13 RICHARDSON, Peter
0:51:22 ALLSOP, Craig
0:51:25 KEAR, David
0:51:27 BAINBRIDGE, Ian
0:51:44 ADAMSON, George
0:51:49 PAGE, Anthony
0:51:51 BROWN, Stephen
0:52:07 WARD, Tony
0:52:18 MOORE, Robert
0:52:21 PRUDHAM (V), Joe
0:52:29 NICHOLSON, George
0:52:33 BROWN, Brian
0:52:44 DICKINSON, Ralph
0:52:49 REAY, Mark

0:52:50 MADDOCKS, Tony
0:52:52 GRAHAM, Ian
0:53:23 BYWORTHY, Ian
0:53:27 ROBINSON, Craig
0:54:03 WHITTAKER, Eric
0:54:15 HART, Terry
0:54:30 PRINCE, Tony
0:54:44 OWEN, Phil

0:54:53 BARRACLOUGH, David
0:55:51 JORDAN, Andy
0:56:22 THOMPSON, David
0:57:05 ELDERS, Alan
0:57:20 GREAVES, Laurence

(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(3) Aurora

(1) Elswick Harriers

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Blackhill Bounders

(1) Heaton Harriers

(2) Alnwick Harriers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Aurora

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Crook AC

(2) Blyth RC

(2) Blyth RC

(3) Blaydon Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(1) North Shields Poly

(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Derwentside AC

(3) Houghton AC

(2) Gosforth Harriers & AC
(2) Durham City Harriers
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(3) Blackhill Bounders

(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(3) North East Vets

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Heaton Harriers

(1) Low Fell RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Jesmond Joggers

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Elswick Harriers

(2) Crook AC

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(3) Derwentside AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(2) Birtley AC

(3) Jesmond Joggers

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Blackhill Bounders
(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) Derwentside AC

(2) Birtley AC

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Sunderland Harriers
(2) Saltwell Harriers

(2) Claremont RR

(2) Crook AC

(1) North Shields Poly
(3) Houghton AC

(2) Durham City Harriers
(1) Morpeth Harriers & AC
(1) Tynedale Harriers

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC
(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Durham City Harriers
(2) Blyth RC

(2) Saltwell Harriers

(1) Wallsend Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Aycliffe RC

(3) North East Vets

(2) Blyth RC

(1) Elswick Harriers

(2) Elvet Striders

(2) Sunderland Strollers
(2) Elvet Striders

(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) Low Fell RC

(3) Aurora

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)
S(v)
S(v)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S

S(V)
S

S(V)
S
S(V)
S

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

S(V)
S(V)
S(V)

293
1271
938
49
1090
489
891
84
483
28
811
43
301
189
338
250
141
128
108
1183
812
689
1261
591
1120
491
432
299
541
93

921
1031
680
1248
459
611
1321
543
1286
1299
254
884
1300
902
885
1123
714
1221
1020
785
79
1275
886
323
1184
1301
1118

1056
852
1022
192
227
684
494
1320
655
942
515
325
262
132
1318
984
1316
552
1252
682
137
1097
326
1315
319
1262
563
37

361

363
364
365
366
367

0:57:46 TODD, Ray

0:57:50 MCDONALD, Ken
1:00:50 DUFF, Michael
1:01:25 SLESSER, Alan
1:03:13 KELLY (V), Patrick
1:03:55 REVITT, Les

1:08:55 ROUTLEDGE, George

(3) Aycliffe RC

(1) South Shields Harriers & AC
(3) North East Vets

(2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC

(2) Birtley AC

(3) Aurora

(1) Heaton Harriers

S(v)
S(v)
S(V)
S(V)
S(v)
S(V)
S(V)

1257
793
1243
520
64
52
461



